

John Lewis Stock Number	54620111
Name	Life's Luxuries Hamper
Contents	1. Jean Pernet Grand Cru Champagne 37.5cl 2. Edinburgh Preserves Chocolate Chip Cookies 150g 3. Charbonnel et Walker Milk Marc de Champagne Truffles 135g 4. England Preserves London Marmalade 250g 5. England Preserves Cherry Amour Jam 220g 6. Buttermilk Chocolate Almond Brittle 150g 7. Darvilles of Windsor Royalty Assam 25 Tea Sachets 62.5g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Product 1	Jean Pernet Grand Cru Champagne 37.5cl
Ingredients	Wine of Champagne/ grape variety CHARDONNAY
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	37.5cl
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Temperature between 5 and 25°C
Manufacturer's name and address	CHAMPAGNE JEAN PERNET; 6 RUE DE LA BRECHE D'OGER - F 51190 LE MESNIL SUR OGER
Instructions for use	NO
Nutrition Labelling	NO
Alcoholic Strength	12,5%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product 2	Edinburgh Preserves Chocolate Chip Cookies 150g
Ingredients	<u>Wheat flour</u> , vegetable fat (50% rapeseed, 50% palm oil from sustainable sources), sugar, chocolate chips (9%, sugar, <u>whole milk powder</u> (milk solids 21.1%), cocoa butter, cocoa mass (cocoa solids 12.1%), <u>soy</u> lecithin E322, flavouring - natural vanilla), golden syrup, <u>eggs</u> , raising agents (diphosphates sodium hydrogen carbonate), salt, vanilla flavour
For allergens, see ingredients <u>underlined</u> .	
May contain statements	May contain nuts and sesame seeds
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Cool dry storage
Manufacturer's name and address	Edinburgh Preserves, The Officers Mess, Drem Airfield, North Berwick, EH39 5AW
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling	Per 100g Energy 2180kJ / 519kcal, Fat 24.5g (of which saturates 11.7g), Carbohydrates 68.3g (of which sugars 19.2g), Protein 6.7g, Salt 1g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product 3	Charbonnel et Walker Milk Marc de Champagne Truffles 135g
Ingredients	Milk chocolate (77.1%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (soya lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), slightly salted butter (pasteurised cream (milk), lactic acid culture, salt), Marc de Champagne (2.3%), icing sugar (cane sugar, anti-caking agent (tri-calcium phosphate)), white rum (1.4%)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May also contain tree nuts
Net Quantity	135g e 4.75oz
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Charbonnel et Walker Limited, One, The Royal Arcade, 28 Old Bond Street, London, W1S 4BT
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling	NA
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N – may also contain
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product 4	England Preserves London Marmalade 250g
Ingredients	Sugar, Seville oranges, gelling agent: fruit pectin
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	-
Net Quantity	250g
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	ENGLAND PRESERVES Arch 2, 143 Spa Road London SE16 4EJ
Instructions for use	Scoop out and spread, stir or eat.
Nutrition Labelling	<u>Nutrition per 100g:</u> Energy: kj 1161, kcal 274 Fat: 0.1g, of which Saturates: <0.1g Carbohydrates: 66.4g, of which sugars: 64.7g Protein: 0.5g / Salt (naturally occurring): 11mg
Alcoholic Strength	-
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y

Free from artificial colours	Y
------------------------------	---

Product 5	England Preserves Cherry Amour Jam 220g
Ingredients	Cherries, sugar, lemon juice, gelling agent: fruit pectin
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	-
Net Quantity	220g
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	ENGLAND PRESERVES Arch 2, 143 Spa Road London SE16 4EJ
Instructions for use	Scoop out and spread, stir or eat.
Nutrition Labelling	<u>Nutrition per 100g:</u> Energy: kj 877, kcal 207 Fat: 0.1g, of which Saturates: <0.1g Carbohydrates: 50.2g, of which sugars: 47.3g Protein: 0.6g / Salt (naturally occurring): 12mg
Alcoholic Strength	-
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y

Free from artificial colours	Y
------------------------------	---

Product 6	Buttermilk Chocolate Almond Brittle 150g		
Ingredients	Ingredients: sugar, glucose, almonds (18%), milk chocolate (milk, soya)(14%), butter (milk), sea salt, natural vanilla flavouring. Milk chocolate contains: sugar (42%), cocoa butter (24%), whole milk powder (22.5%), cocoa mass (11.5%), emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Milk Chocolate contains minimum 20.5% milk solids, 33.5% cocoa solids.		
For allergens, see ingredients in bold .			
May contain statements	Made in a factory that uses peanuts and other nuts as an ingredient.		
Net Quantity	150g		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dark, dry conditions. Once open keep tightly sealed. Do not refrigerate.		
Manufacturer’s name and address	Buttermilk Confections Ltd, The Buttermilk Kitchen, Cooksland Industrial Estate, Bodmin, Cornwall, PL31 2QB		
Instructions for use			
Nutrition Labelling	Nutritional Information	(g per 100g)	(g per 30g)
	Carbohydrates	67.4	20.2
	<i>of which sugars</i>	66.7	20.0
	<i>of which starch</i>	0.2	0.1
	Protein	6.1	1.8
	Fat	21.6	6.5
	<i>of which saturates</i>	8.2	2.5
	<i>of which mono-unsaturates</i>	9.7	2.9
	<i>of which polyunsaturates</i>	2.7	0.8
	Fibre	2.5	0.7
	Salt	0.6	0.2
	KJ	2067	620
Kcal	492	148	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product 7	Darvilles of Windsor Royalty Assam 25 Tea Sachets 62.5g
Ingredients	Black Tea
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	62.5g
Country of Origin	India
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Keith Spicer Ltd 5 Cobham Road, Ferndown Industrial Estate Wimborne, Dorset BH21 7PN
Instructions for use	Pour on freshly boiled water and allow to infuse for 4-5 mins in a teapot or 1-2 mins in a cup
Nutrition Labelling	None
Alcoholic Strength	None
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes